DE EN FR
©Brüel & Kjaer Vibro GmbH / AC-3101DEF 17.12.2018
C106326.001 / V03
Seite/Page 1 von/of/de 7
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten!
Technical specifications subject to change!
Sous réserve de modifications techniques!
Betriebsanleitung / Instruction /

Ausführung b)
Der Sensorhalter ist entspechend den
Bestellangaben gefertigt. Es ist keine
Nacharbeit erforderlich.
Construction
The sensor holder can be
manufactured according design
construction a) or b).
Construction a)
The length of the sensor holder (max.
420 mm) should be adapted to the
local circumstances. The sensor
holder is delivered without a sensor
screw-in thread. This means that the
following re-working is necessary:
Sequence of the operations
required for re-working
I Cut the holder to the required
dimension and turn the cutting
surface flat.
II Pre-drill the core hole 60 mm deep
for M10 x 1 = ∅ 9 mm;
for 3/8“ - 24 UNF = ∅ 8.3 mm
III For application of the countersink,
see picture 2. The thread tap is
20 mm. Clean the thread to
remove all chips.
Construction b)
The sensor holder should be
manufactured according to the
directions given in the order.
It is not necessary to rework it.
Version
Le support de capteur existe en
version a) ou b).
Version a)
La longueur du support de capteur
(maxi 420 mm) doit être adaptée aux
conditions sur site. Le support de
capteur est livré sans filetage. Les
opérations de réusinage suivantes sont
donc nécessaires :
Séquences des opérations de
réusinage
I Raccourcissez le support et taillez
la surface de coupe à plat.
II Pré-percer le trou taraudé de
60 mm de profondeur
à M10 x 1 = ∅ 9 mm;
à 3/8" - 24 UNF = ∅ 8,3 mm
III Appliquer la réduction, voir image 2.
Couper le filetage à 20 mm de
profondeur. Supprimer les copeaux
du filetage.
Version b)
Le support de capteur est fabriqué
conformément aux indications de la
commande. Aucun réusinage n'est
nécessaire
DE EN FR
Seite/Page 4 von/of/de 7 ©Brüel & Kjaer Vibro GmbH / AC-3101DEF 17.12.2018
C106326.001 / V 03